S CE CITY

CREDIT UNION
FEE SCHEDULE

Bylaw requirements — You must complete payment of one share into your Savings Account (s) as a condition of admission to
membership. The par value of a share is $5. The following fees may be assessed against your account and the following transaction
limitations, if any, apply to your account:

Savings Account

Close Account Within 90 Days of OPENING.........couiuiiiireiiiiieee e $5

Maintenance Fee (<$1000 w/ no loans, checking, CD, IRA or Direct Deposit) $5 Per Month

Account NUMDBEr CRANQE. ... ...uiii it e e e e e $25

Savings Account TranSfer FEE.......cooiiiiiiiii e 6 Free Per Month, $2 Each Thereafter
VA L1 g Lo L= LY== 6 Free Per Qtr., $2 Each Thereafter
Checking Account

Check Order (primary 50 or older=free checks) ...........cccceviiiiriieiiieeiniee, Based On Design & Quantity

Copy of Check Deposited at Space City CU..........ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiieas $5 Per Check

MONENIY FEE ...t e ettt e e e e e nneree e e e e aneeee $5 Per Month (See Account Disclosures, Sec 7)
Overdraft by Courtesy Pay....... ..o $25 Per Item

Overdraft Protection from Line of Credit...........cc.eeveiiiiiiiiiiieecee e $1 / Minimum $50 Transfer
Temporary Checks (with new checking account & check order) ............cccce... Free

TemPOrary ChECKS. ... .. e $5 For 8 Pack

VISA Debit Card
Change Personal Identification Number (PIN)
NEW DEDIt CArd ...ccoeiiiiiii et e et e e e s e e e e e enes

NON-SPACe City ATM FEE. . iuieitii e
Nonsufficient Funds Withdrawal / Debit Purchase............cccooovieiiiiiiiniininen, $25
Point of Sale TranSaCONS ........cccuvviiiiiiiiiiiciee e No Charge (See Electronic Funds Disclosures, Sec 1.A)

Electronic Services

Insufficient Funds — Bill PAYMENT ..........ooviiiiiiiieiieeeee e $25 Per ltem
MODIIE BANKING. ...t s No Charge
Mobile Check DEPOSITING........c.uueiieeiiiiiie e e s No Charge
ONIINE BANKING ...ttt e e enaeeeee s No Charge
Online Banking Password / Login Reset

Stop Payment - Bill PAYMENT...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $25 Per Item
Audio Response Teller

Balance BY PhONE.........ooiiiiiic ettt 5 Free Per Month, $1 Each Thereafter
Other Fees

ACCOUNE RESBAICTI ...ttt e e et e e e e s nrae e e e e enees $35 Per Hour
ACH INSUFFICIENT FUNAS......coiiiiiiii e $25 Per ltem
ACH Origination (one time and reCUIMTING) .......couvureieeiriiiiieeeeeiiiee e siireeee e $6

CaShIEr'S CRECK. ... .uiiiiiii ittt e $3

Collection Item (INCOMING) ....vvviiieeiiiiiie e e e et e e e saraeeaeaas $10
Collection Item (OULGOING).......vveeirreeiiiie ettt s $25
Deposited Checks Returned Unpaid ...........ccoceeriiiiienieenie e $25

FAX USAQGE ..ottt ettt $1 Per Page
Garnishments, Levies & EXECULIONS ........oooivueiiiiiiee et eet e $35
INCOMING WIIE et e et e e e e s e nnees No Charge
IRA ANNUAI FEE ..ottt e e et e e e No Charge
Late LOoan PaymMent ........ccccoiiuireiiiie it setee e ee e st e et e e e e e an $20
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Money Market Below Minimum Balance (See TIS) ......cooovveeiiiieiniieeiiiee e $10 Per Month

Money Market WithdrawalS. ..o 5 Free Per Month, $2 Each Thereafter
NOLANY SEIVICE. ...ttt ettt e e No Charge

OUtgoING WIire - DOMESHIC . .vveveeieieeiiecieesiec e steese e steesveestaesae et e s aeesneesnneens $15

Outgoing Wire — INternational.............cooouuiiiiiiiiiiiee e $55

Paper Statement Fee ™ e $2.50 Per Statement

[ 10 ] (oTolo] o )V PRSP $1 Per Page

Return Mail Handling FEe..........coiiiiiiiiiiii e $4.50

SKID A PAYMENT....iiiiiiiiieiit ettt e e $25 Per Loan

StatemeNnt REPINE FEE.....cociiiiiiiie e $3 Per Month Requested
L) (o T o= 1Y 1 =T o PSRRI $25 Per Item

VISA Gift Card (non-reloadable)...........c.eeiiiiiiiiiiie e $3 Per Card

VISA Gift Card (reloadable)...........oouiiiiiiii e $4.50 Per Card / Reload

Non-Space City Credit Union Members
Space City Check Cashing ........cc.ueeiiiiiiiiiiee e 1% Of Total
Transactions at Space City Credit Union Owned ATMS .......occceieeeiiiiiieneeenienes $3.50

**Your Checking and Savings Accounts are free if the following requirements are met:
Savings Accounts:

(1) Direct deposit (at least monthly of no minimum set amount)

(2) OR

(3) Open a Certificate of Deposit (Save to Win is only $25 minimum deposit) OR

(4) Open a Checking Account or Money Market OR

(5) Open an IRA OR

(6) Get a Space City Credit Card OR

(7) Have any loan (regardless of amount) (8) Saving account balance of $1,000 or more
Fee exemptions:
Those 18 and under and 65 or older.

This fee will be charged after the account has been opened for 6 months. The account will be debited until the available
balance is $0.00. This fee will not draw the account negative. The $5.00 required to be a member will remain in the account.
Fee is charged on the last day of the month.

Checking Accounts:
(1) Perform at least 5 transactions with their Space City Credit Union debit card during the calendar month and
(2) Have logged in to their online banking account within the last three months and
(3) Have signed up for free e-statements.
(4) If members do not meet this criteria, they will be charged $5 per month.
Fee exemptions:
Members with an aggregate loan or account balance of $10,000 or more.
Those 21 and under and 65 or older.

This fee will be charged after the account has been opened for 30 days. This fee can take the account negative. Fee is
charged on the last day of the month.

**Primary members 18 years of age and younger or 65 and older are exempt from the paper statement fee.
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